

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

Chairman of Committee

April 21, 2014
Date

Committee on Judiciary.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

SB14-190 be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee on Finance with favorable recommendation:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 11, strike "attorneys" and substitute
- 2 "attorneys".
- 3 Page 3, line 4, strike "costs from" and substitute "for".
- 4 Page 4, line 16, strike "ATTORNEYS" and substitute "ATTORNEYS".
- 5 Page 4, line 17, strike "ATTORNEYS" and substitute "ATTORNEYS".
- 6 Page 6, line 6, strike "ATTORNEYS" and substitute "ATTORNEYS".
- 7 Page 6, line 8, strike "JUNE 30," and substitute "OCTOBER 31,".
- 8 Page 6, line 11, strike "ATTORNEYS" and substitute "ATTORNEYS".
- 9 Page 6, line 23, strike "ATTORNEYS" and substitute "ATTORNEYS".
- 10 Page 7, line 6, strike "ATTORNEYS" and substitute "ATTORNEYS".
- 11 Page 7, line 9, strike "JULY 1," and substitute "NOVEMBER 1," and strike
- 12 "ATTORNEYS" and substitute "ATTORNEYS".
- 13 Page 7, line 19, strike "ATTORNEYS" and substitute "ATTORNEYS".
- 14 Page 7, line 20, strike "ATTORNEYS" and substitute "ATTORNEYS".

- 1 Page 7, line 23, strike "ATTORNEYS" and substitute "ATTORNEYS".
- 2 Page 8, line 6, strike "ATTORNEYS" and substitute "ATTORNEYS".
- 3 Page 10, line 4, strike "ATTORNEYS" and substitute "ATTORNEYS".
- 4 Page 10, line 8, strike "ATTORNEYS" and substitute "ATTORNEYS".
- 5 Page 10, after line 24 insert:
- 6 "SECTION 6. **Applicability.** Section 4 of this act applies to
- 7 offenses committed on or after September 1, 2015."
- 8 Renumber succeeding section accordingly.

** *** ** *** **